
MIZORAM BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION 
AIZAWL�796 012 

NOTICE 

No. K.12012/2/202 1-MBSE(Acad)y/225: Upon submission of the requisite documents, withheld 
results of MTET 2024 are hereby declared, as annexed, with details of marks scored and eligibility 
area. The results are also posted on the MBSE website www.mbse.edu.in. 

Eligibility Certificates will be issued to the qualified candidates upon production of 
necessary documents. 

The MTET answer sheets have been machine-graded and, as such, no application for 
re-evaluation shall be entertained. 

Dated Aizawl, the 07" October, 2024 

Mwmo No. K.12012/2/2021-MBSE(Acad)/225 (A) 
Copy to: 

Sd/- SARAH LALENGZAMI PACHUAU 

Secretary 

3. Director, SCERT, Govt. of Mizoram. 

Mizoram Board of School Education 

2. Director, School Education, Govt. of Mizoram. 

5. Regional Officer, MBSE, Lunglei. 

1. Special Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, School Education Department. 

4. All Centre Superintendents, MTET for information. 

Dated Aizawl, the 07 October, 2024 

6. System Administrator, MBSE for uploading the result on the Board's website. 
7. Guard File No. 16 

(C. LALDINPUIA) 
Controller (MTET) 

Mizoram Board of School Education 



Annexure to File No. K.12012/2/2021-MBSE(Acady)225 
Roll 

No. Name 

12027 Jerry R. Vanlalzuia 
12044 Lalramdinmawia 
13023 Sumeon Beibyhnangachha 
21033 C. Ramfanzauva 
21044 C. Lalremmuani 
21079F. Lalremsangi 
21099 H. Vanlalhmangaihi 
21146 K. Lalmalsawmkima 
21245 Lalmuanawmi 
21249 Lalmuanpuii 
21320 Lalruatfeli 

Mary Lalduhzuali 
Ramdinthara 21435 

21490 T. Lalrinfeli 
21501 V. Lalremruata 
21530 Vanlalhriatpuii 

22031 C. Lalchhanchhuaha 

22040 C. Zarzoliani 
22123 Lalropâri Rokhüm 
22129 Lalthanmawii Kâwlni 

22174 Ramdinthanga Fanai 
22203 Supriya Chakma 
22224 Zomuanpuii 
24043 Sia Siam Changsan 
25030 Lalrinzuali 

27003 Ajal Chakma 
28024 Ngûrthanpuia 
31103 Lalrinsangi 
32005 C. Lalmalsâwma 

32013C. Laltanpuia 
32014 Chawngthansanga 
32018F. Lalthansangi 

32039 K. Lalhlimawmi 
32043 K. Lalruatkima 

32052 Lalhruaitluanga 
32053 Lalnuntluanga Pachuau 
32073 P.C. Malsâwmzuali 
32083 R. Lalruatfeli 
32089 Ramtiammawia 
33018 Lalropêka 
35040 R. Lalmuanpuia 
35045 Saizâmpuii Langel 
36027 Lalnunpuii 

38025 Lalrinzuali 

Father's / Mother's 
Name 

R. Zohmangaiha 
Lalsawma 

C. Chawngkûnga 
C. Lalnghâkliana 
C. Lalpâra 
Zomuani 

H. Lalthangmawia 
K. Zodingliana 

R. Vanlalsâwma 
K. Lalthanmawia 

V.L. Ropuia Pautu 
Hrangmawii 
C. Vannghinglova 
Vanlaltlana 
T. Zothanpuia 
V. Zoramthanga 
Lianvêla 

C. Laldingpuia 
C. Chawngdingliana 

R. Lalrosanga 
Vanlalruata Kâwlni 
F. Vanlalchhünga 
Ananta Jiban Chakma 
Vanlalkulha 

Rângkûngi 
Lalhmachhuana 
Kinadhan Chakma 

Malsawma Ngentê 
R. Lalmanthanga 
C. Dêngthanga 
C. Lalawmpuia 
Hmingthanzâma 
F. Rothangliana 
K. Lalramnghâka 
K. Lalbiaksanga 
Robert Lalremruata 
Lalkûnga Pachuau 
P.C. Biakhmingliana 
R. Lalrinmawia 

Biakchungnunga 
R. Lalliana 

R. Lalthakima 

Rosangliana Langel 
Zothanpåri 
Laltlankima 

95 
88 
104 

76 

86 

113 

96 
93 
79 

85 
76 

101 

Paper 

94 

86 

dt. 07.10.2024 

96 

83 

II 

89 

86 
83 
96 
92 
89 

87 
89 

96 
92 
88 

95 
85 
95 

92 
86 
89 

84 
99 

112 125 

94 
85 
84 

101 

86 

86 

100 
93 
101 

122 

107 124 

114 

109 121 

128 
108 
81 
111 

106 
88 
76 
90 

92 

86 

Result 

Qualified in Paper I 
Qualified in Paper I 
Qualified in Paper I 
Qualified in Paper II 
Qualified in Paper I 
Qualified in Paper II 
Qualified in Paper II 
Qualified in Paper II 
Qualified in Paper II 
Qualified in Paper II 
Qualified in Paper II 
Qualified in Paper 
Qualified in Paper II 
Qualified in Paper II 
Qualified in Paper II 
Qualified in Paper II 
Qualified in Paper II 
Qualified in Paper lI 
Qualified in Paper II 
Qualified in Paper II 
Qualified in Paper II 
Qualified in Paper II 
Qualified in Paper II 
Qualified in Paper II 
Qualified in Paper II 
Qualified in Paper II 
Qualified in Paper II 
Qualified in Paper II 
Qualified in Paper II 
Qualified in Both 
Qualified in Both 
Qualified in Both 
Qualified in Both 
Qualified in Both 
Qualified in Paper II 
Qualified in Paper I 
Qualified in Paper II 
Qualified in Both 
Qualified in Both 
Qualified in Both 
Qualified in Both 
Qualified in Paper I 
Qualified in Both 
Qualified in Both 
Qualified in Both 

7m Controller MTET) 
Mizoram Board of School Education 

Aizawl -796012 

21347| Lalthlanawma 
21383 
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