## MIZORAM BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION <u>AIZAWL — 796 012</u>

Dated Aizawl, the 07th October, 2024

## NOTICE

No. K.12012/2/2021—MBSE(Acad)/225 : Upon submission of the requisite documents, withheld results of MTET 2024 are hereby declared, as annexed, with details of marks scored and eligibility area. The results are also posted on the MBSE website www.mbse.edu.in.

Eligibility Certificates will be issued to the qualified candidates upon production of necessary documents.

The MTET answer sheets have been machine-graded and, as such, no application for re-evaluation shall be entertained.

## Sd/- SARAH LALENGZAMI PACHUAU Secretary Mizoram Board of School Education

Mwmo No. K.12012/2/2021—MBSE(Acad)/225 (A) :::: Dated Aizawl, the 07<sup>th</sup> October, 2024 Copy to :

- 1. Special Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, School Education Department.
- 2. Director, School Education, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 3. Director, SCERT, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 4. All Centre Superintendents, MTET for information.
- 5. Regional Officer, MBSE, Lunglei.
- 6. System Administrator, MBSE for uploading the result on the Board's website.
- 7. Guard File No. 16

(C. LALDINPUIA)

Controller (MTET)

Mizoram Board of School Education

A.

Roll						
No.	Name	Father's / Mother's	Pa	iper	Result	
		Name	I	II	Kesuit	
12027	Jerry R. Vanlalzuia	R. Zohmangaiha	95		Qualified in Paper I	
12044	Lalramdinmawia	Lalsawma	88		Qualified in Paper I	
13023	Sumeon Beibyhnangachha	C. Chawngkûnga	104		Qualified in Paper I	
21033	C. Ramfanzauva	C. Lalnghâkliana		86	Qualified in Paper II	
21044	C. Lalremmuani	C. Lalpâra		83	Qualified in Paper II	
21079	F. Lalremsangi	Zomuani		96	Qualified in Paper II	
21099	H. Vanlalhmangaihi	H. Lalthangmawia		92	Qualified in Paper II	
21146	K. Lalmalsawmkima	K. Zodingliana		89	Qualified in Paper II	
21245	Lalmuanawmi	R. Vanlalsâwma		87	Qualified in Paper II	
21249	Lalmuanpuii	K. Lalthanmawia		89	Qualified in Paper II	
21320	Lalruatfeli	V.L. Ropuia Pautu		96	Qualified in Paper II	
21347	Lalthlanawma	Hrangmawii		92	Qualified in Paper II	
21383	Mary Lalduhzuali	C. Vannghinglova		88	Qualified in Paper II	
21435	Ramdinthara	Vanlaltlana		95	Qualified in Paper II	
21490	T. Lalrinfeli	T. Zothanpuia		85	Qualified in Paper II	
21501	V. Lalremruata	V. Zoramthanga		95	Qualified in Paper II	
21530	Vanlalhriatpuii	Lianvêla		92	Qualified in Paper II	
22031	C. Lalchhanchhuaha	C. Laldingpuia		86	Qualified in Paper II	
22040	C. Zarzoliani	C. Chawngdingliana		89	Qualified in Paper II	
22123	Lalropâri Rokhûm	R. Lalrosanga		84	Qualified in Paper II	
22129	Lalthanmawii Kâwlni	Vanlalruata Kâwlni		99	Qualified in Paper II	
22174	Ramdinthanga Fanai	F. Vanlalchhûnga		94	Qualified in Paper II	
22203	Supriya Chakma	Ananta Jiban Chakma		85	Qualified in Paper II	
22224	Zomuanpuii	Vanlalkulha		84	Qualified in Paper II	
24043	Sia Siam Changsan	Rângkûngi		101	Qualified in Paper II	
25030	Lalrinzuali	Lalhmachhuana		86	Qualified in Paper II	
27003	Ajal Chakma	Kinadhan Chakma		86	Qualified in Paper II	
28024	Ngûrthanpuia	Malsawma Ngentê		100	Qualified in Paper II	
31103	Lalrinsangi	R. Lalmanthanga	76	93	Qualified in Paper II	
32005	C. Lalmalsâwma	C. Dêngthanga	86	101	Qualified in Both	
32013	C. Laltanpuia	C. Lalawmpuia	113	122	Qualified in Both	
32014	Chawngthansanga	Hmingthanzâma	112	125	Qualified in Both	
32018	F. Lalthansangi	F. Rothangliana	96	114	Qualified in Both	
32039	K. Lalhlimawmi	K. Lalramnghâka	93	128	Qualified in Both	
32043	K. Lalruatkima	K. Lalbiaksanga	79	108	Qualified in Paper II	
32052	Lalhruaitluanga	Robert Lalremruata	85	81	Qualified in Paper I	
32053	Lalnuntluanga Pachuau	Lalkûnga Pachuau	76	111	Qualified in Paper II	
32073	P.C. Malsâwmzuali	P.C. Biakhmingliana	107	124	Qualified in Both	
32083	R. Lalruatfeli	R. Lalrinmawia	109	121	Qualified in Both	
32089	Ramtiammawia	Biakchungnunga	101	106	Qualified in Both	
33018	Lalropêka	R. Lalliana	94	88	Qualified in Both	
35040	R. Lalmuanpuia	R. Lalthakima	86	76	Qualified in Paper I	
35045	Saizâmpuii Langel	Rosangliana Langel	96	90		
36027	Lalnunpuii	Zothanpâri Zothanpâri			Qualified in Both	
38025	Lalrinzuali	Laltlankima	83	92	Qualified in Both	
	•	Zarrankilla	89	86	Qualified in Both	

Mizoram Board of School Education
Aizawl - 796012